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LIST OF DAO-I Whose Property Return-2023, not received. 
NAME 

ASHOK KUMAR PAL 
VIRENDRA KUMAR 

LAXIMIKANT CHAKARVARTI 
CHANDR« MOHAN SHRIVASTVA 
ABHAY KUMAR TRIPATHI 
RAJENDRA KUMAR 
ATUL KUMAR SINGH 
GOPAL HARI 
KULDEEP KUMAR SONI 
VIPIN KUMAR GUPTA 
JAY PRAKASH 
VIKASH SAXENA 
PARTH DEY 
AJEET KUMAR JEPH 

NAME 
PRASHANT GAUTAM 
DEVENDRA SINGH 
MADAN LAL-II 

NAME 
VIRENDRA KUMAR 

P. NO. 

CHANDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTVA 

987 

RAJENDRA KUMAR 

OM PRAKASHRAI 

993 
1015 
1022 
1050 
1067 
1079 

LIST OF SR. DAO Whose Property Return-2023, not received. 

1103 
1122 
1125 
1132 
1157 
1187 
1305 

P. NO. 

LIST OF DAO-I Whose Property Return-2022, not received. 

807 
821 
885 

P. NO. 
993 
1022 
1067 
1098 



SR.NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

7 

8 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

9. 

10 

1 

11. 
12. 

20. 

13. 

14 

15. 

SR.NO. 

17. 

18. 

AKHILESH KUMAR-I 

(Type here] 

MAHENDRA KUMAR 
DIVYANGAN 
ANIRUDH VUMAR SAHU 

NAME 

BALVENDRA SINGH 
CHAUHAN 

DHIRENDRA KUMAR 

BHIM SEN 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 
YADAV 

List of DAO-| Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 

DEEPAK RATHORE 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
ASHOK KUMAR PAL 
RATNISH SAXENA 
VÊNITA PATHAK 

16. RAKESH KUMAR SROJ 

CHANDAN MOHAN 
SRIVASTAVA 

21. KRISHNA LAL CHAUHAN 

YADAV 
YOGENDRA PRASAD 

RAJENDRA KUMAR 

SARVE DEO 
ASHISH PAL 
PAWAS 
DEVENDRA SINGH 

NAME 
BAL KRISHNA SINGH 
SUBENDAR SINGH YADAV 
RAJENDRA KUMAR MISHRA 
DINESH KUMAR SINGH 

DEVENDER SINGH 

MANOJ KUMAR SINGH 
MADAN LAL-II 
ROOP SINGH MEENA 

P.NO. 

P.NO. 

853 

882 

List of Sr. DAO Whose Property Return-2024,Not received 

925 

954 

957 

962 

964 

963 

978 

987 

1011 

1016 

1022 

1049 

1067 

1087 

1096 

1149 
1166 

1169 
1237 

783 
795 

799 

800 

821 

868 

885 

1188 



t of DA Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 

6 

7 

10. 

5 

11. 

2. 

3 

4 

12. 

14 

15 

13. 

16 

1 

34 

18. 

31 

19. 
20 

21 

26 

25 

28 

30 

17. 

22. 

23. 
24. 

29. 

27. 

32. 

here] 

33. 

35. 

NAME 

KANHAIYA SHARMA 
KRISHNA KUMAR PAL 

ROBIN KATIYAR 

VAIBHAV PATHAK 

AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 

AMIT CHAUDHARI 

PRAMINDRA KUMAR 

SHARDUL VIKRAM SINGH 

GEETESH KUMAR 

MAHARSHI MISHRA 

HIMANSHU SINGH KUSHWAHA 

DEVESH KUMAR SHARMA 

SANJAY KUMAR 
SANDEEP KUMAR 

SHIVAJI KUMAR VERMA 
MS. RUCHI SINGH 
SATYAM GUPTA 

RAJESH KUMAR KHANDELWAL 

NISHANT PANT 

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH 

ASHUTOSH DUBEY 

UPENDRA KUMAR CHAUDHARY 

AMAN VERMA 

DEEPAK BANSAL 
KRISHNA SHARMA 

SHIV KUMAR VERMA 

AKHILESH KUMAR 

MANISH KUMAR TIWARI 

AMIT KUMAR 

ADITYA SWAROOP 

AMBRISH YADAV 

GAURAV SINGH 

ARPIT SHUKLA 

RAJNISH TRIPATHI 

ANAND SWAROOP YADAV 

P.NO 

1408 

1423 

1431 

1434 

1456 

1459 

1463 

1465 

1469 

1470 

1471 

1474 

1481 

1491 

1499 

1502 

1503 

1508 

1516 

1520 

1523 

1527 

1529 

1531 

1537 

1538 

1540 

1545 

1546 

1547 

1548 

1553 

1554 

1555 

1556 



(Type here) 
List of DA Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 

71 

64. 

70 

62. 

68 

72. 

59 

4 

60. 

66. 

57. 

81. 

63. 

46 

49 

50 

51 

54. 

56. 

37 

39 

40 

41 

42 

45 

47 

58. 

65. 

67. 

36 

38 

43 

44 

53 
52. 

55. 

SACHIN KUMAR VERMA 

RAMANUJ SHARMA 

MS. PO0JA YADAV 

SHYAM MILAN RAJPOOT 

DEVENDRA GAUTAM 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
SHIVAM PURWAR 

MS PRAGATI PATEL 
LAKHAN SINGH 

SURJEET SINGH MAAN 

SHANKAR SINGH BORA 
ARVIND KUMAR 

SANJAY SINGH 

VIVEK SINGH 

VISHWAS VAISH 

BHUVANE^H KUMAR YADAV 

FIROZ KHAN BABER 

VAIBHAV KATIYAR 
MOHD. ARIF SALMANI 
ANURAG GUPTA 
DIBYANSHU TRIPATHI 
TARUN SINGH 
MS. NANSEE JAISWAL 

ANKIT SINGH BHADAURIA 

SHASHANK DWIVEDI 

PAVAN KUMAR JAISWAL 

SHOURYA AWASTHI 
RAHUL AWANA 

DHRUVENDRA SHARMA 
ANANT KUMAR SINGH 

NEELESH JAISWAL 

AYUSH KUMAR BHALOTIA 

SACHIN KUMAR 

ANKIT KUMAR VARSHNEY 

RAJEEV KUMAR 

ANTRIKSH 

AJIT MOHAN CHAUDHARY 

1557 

1562 

1567 

1573 

1576 

1578 

1579 

1581 

1587 

1590 

1591 

1593 

1597 

1598 

1599 

1603 

1608 

1611 
1612 

1613 

1615 

1618 
1619 

1622 

1623 

1625 

1626 

1631 
1635 

1640 

1643 

1644 

1645 

1647 

1652 

1654 

1655 

nere) OT DA WP 

73 

Jt 

74 



e here] 
of DA Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84 

85. 

86. 

87. 
88. 

89. 
90 

91. 
92. 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99. 

100. 
101. 

102. 

103. 

104. 

105. 
106. 

107. 

108. 

109. 
110. 

JITENDRA SINGH 
SHUBHAM YADAV 

AMIT PANDEY 

HRADAYESH PUSHKAR 
SAURABH CHAUHAN 

MUKESH KèMAR AWASTHI 

KULDEEP SINGH 

SANDEEP KUMAR 
ABHISHEK YADAV 

SHYAM SINGH CHAUDHARY 

SAURABH KUMAR CHAUHAN 

RISHABH SINGH 
VIVEK KUMAR 

ANKIb KUMAR 
AMIT KUMAR 

SHUBHAM TIWARI 

GOURAV CHANDEL 
Ms. APOORVA GUPTA 

ABHISHEK YADAV 

ANKIT SINGH 

GAURAV KUMAR DAS 
RAHUL KUMAR 

MANISH GAUTAM 

HIMANSHU KUMAR HARIT 

MOHD. NASR ZAIDI 

SUMIT 
VIVEK MAURY 

RAJ KUMAR 

ASHISH CHAUHAN 

AMAR NATH 

VIVEK SINGH CHHILLAR 

VIKRANT YADAV 

MOHD. ARIF 

ASHWINI KJMAR 
PRAGYANAND MISHRA 

ASHUTOSH MADDHESHIYA 

AVINASH KUMAR 

SHIV KUMAR 

1658 

1661 

1663 

1667 

1669 

1673 

1674 

1675 

1676 

1679 

1680 

1682 

1684 

1685 

1689 

1691 
1692 

1693 

1696 

1697 

1698 

1701 

1705 

1707 

1710 

1716 

1717 

1719 

1725 

1730 

1733 

1735 

1737 

1738 

1739 

1741 

1742 

1745 

(9) 



[Type here] 
LIst of DA Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 

111. 

112. 

113. 

114. 

115. 
116. 

117. 

118. 

119. 

120. 

121. 
122. 

123. 
124. 
125. 

126. 
127. 

128. 

129. 

130. 

131. 

133. 
134. 

135. 

136. 

137. 

138. 

139. 

140. 

141. 
142. 

143. 

144. 
145. 

146. 

147. 
148. 
149. 

RISHABH KUMAR 

150. 

VISHANT KHOKHAR 

HEMANT KANT UPADHYAY 

MS. PRIYA SONI 

132. DILIP KUMAR MEENA 

MS. NISHA MEENA 

MOHD. ANVAR 

ANURAG RAO 

SHUBHAM KUMAR 

DIVY PRAKASH MAURYA 

ANIL KUMAR MEENA 

ANIKET SHARMA 

MS. AVANTIKA SINGH 
PRASHANT 

SAURABH LAKWAD 

LALIT KUMAR 
RITESH KANDAL 

UDIT KUMAR 

HIMANSHU KUMAR 

VIBHU YADAV 

SHASHIKANT RAI 

AMAN KUMAR 

RAJ KUMAR MEENA 

ANURAG DWIVEDI 

SHIVENDRA SINGH 

AKSHAY PATEL 

AJIT SINGH 

SACHIN MEENA 

JITENDRA KUMAR MEENA 
ABHISHEK GUPTA 

SHAILESH KUMAR VERMA 
JAGMOHAN MEENA 
NITISH KUMAR 

RUBY KASHYAP 

ANUJ KUMAR SHARMA 
ALOK PANDEY 

RISHABH SHUKLA 

AKSHAT DWIVEDI 
RAHUL KUMAR 

ASHISH PRATAP SINGH 

1747 

1751 

1748 

1749 

1752 

1753 

1754 

1755 

1758 

1760 

1763 

1764 

1766 

1767 

1768 

1770 

1772 

1773 

1774 

1775 

1776 

1777 

1778 

1779 

1780 

1781 

1782 

1783 

1784 

1785 

1786 

1787 

1789 

1791 

1790 

1793 

1798 

1794 

1799 

1795 



e here] 
of DA Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 
151. 

152. 
153 

154. 

NEETESH KUMAR MEENA 
NEERAJ SAHU 
ABHISHEK SINGH 
SHIVANSH RASTOGI 

1800 
1801 

1802 

1803 



SI. No. 

ehere] 
OF DA Whose Property Return -2023, not received 

6 

7 

8 

37 

9. 

23 

33. 

10 

38. 

2. 

3 

11 

12 

13 

15. 

16. 

32. 

35. 

36. 

4 

5 

17. 

19 

20. 

26. 

28 

34. 

25 

27 

14. 

21. 

22. 

1. 

24. 

18. 

30. 

29. 

31. 

DURGESIH SHARMA 
GEETESH KUMAR 

KANHAIYA SHARMA 

BIMLA PAL 

AMIT CHAUDHARY 

PRAMINDRA KUMAR 

ROBIN KATIYAR 

Name 

KRISHNA KUMAR PAL 

VINOD KUMAR CHAUDHARY 

SHIVAJEE KUMAR VERMA 

AMIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, 
OH 

SANJAY KUMAR 

NISHANT PANT 

SATYAM GUPTA 

RAJESH KUMAR 
KHANDELWAL 

PRABHAT KUMAR AGRAWAL 

ASHUTOSH DUBEY 

SHUBHAM BHATIA 

SHUBHANSU MISHRA 

AMIT KUMAR 

KRISHAN SHARMA 

ADITYA SWAROOP 

ANUJ TIWARI 

DEEPAK BANSAL 

RAMANUJ SHARMA 

SURENDRA PRATAP SINGH 

AMAN VERMA 

AMBRISH YADAV 

UPENDRA KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY 

MS.RUCHI SINGH, OH 

AKHILESH KUMAR 

SUNIL KUMAR PANDEY 

GAURAV SINGH 

TUSHAR SRIVASTAVA 

ARPIT SHUKLA 

DEEPANKAR KUMAR 
SHARMA 
RAJNISH TRIPATHI 

MS. YASHMIN 

P.No. 

1440 

1469 

1408 

1442 

1459 

1463 

1431 

1423 

1491 

1499 

1456 

1481 

1516 

1503 

1508 

1504 

1523 

1535 

1512 

1546 

1537 

1547 

1533 

1531 

1562 

1520 

1529 

1548 

1527 

1502 

1540 

1589 

1553 

1602 

1554 

1583 

1555 

1574 



[Type here] 
LIST OF DA Whose Property Return -2023, not received 

39 

40. 

41 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 

MS.NEHA SINGH 

SHIVAM PURWAR 

ABHISHEK PANDEY 

MS.SHAILJA GUPTA 

MS. PRAGATI PATEL 

ANAND SWAROOP YADAV 

SHYAM MILAN RAIPOOT 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 

DEVENDRA GAUTAM 

SACHIN KUMAR VERMA 

MS.POOJA YADAV, OH 

MS.RICHA GAUTAM 

RAM CHANDRA MEENA 

SURJEET SINGH MAAN 

SHANKAR SINGH BORA 

NITESH KUMAR 

ARVIND KUMAR 

LAKHAN SINGH 

DEVESH MISHRA 

SANJAY SINGH 

VIVEK SINGH 

BHUVNESH KUMAR YADAV 

VISHWASH VAISHYA 

VAIBHAV KATIYAR 

FIROZ KHAN BABER 

MOHD. ARIF SALMANI 

ANURAG GUPTA 

AYUSH KUMAR BHALOTIA 

ANKIT SINGH BHADOURIA 

SHOURYA AWASTHI 

TARUN SINGH 

ANANT KUMAR SINGH 

SHASHANK DWIVEDI 

HIMANSHU SINGH 

AMIT PANDEY 

ANKIT KUMAR VARSHNEY 

ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 

ROHIT KUMAR 

NEERAJ KUMAR SHARMA 

CHHATRSHAL GUPTA 

PAVAN KUMAR JAISWAL 

1559 

1579 

1580 

1572 

1581 

1556 

1573 

1578 

1576 

1557 

1567 

1564 

1565 

1590 

1591 

1592 

1593 

1587 

1601 

1597 

1598 

1603 

1599 

1611 

1608 

1612 

1613 

1644 

1622 

1626 

1618 

1640 

1623 

1659 

1663 

1647 

1617 

1668 

1646 

1637 

1625 



here] 
OF DA Whose Property Return -2023, not received 
80. 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85. 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91. 

92. 

93 

94 

95. 

96 

97. 

98 

99 

100. 

101. 

102. 

103. 

104. 

105. 

106. 

107. 

108. 

109. 

110. 

111. 

112. 

113. 

114. 

115. 

116. 

117. 

118. 

119. 

120. 

NEELESH JAISWAL 

SHUBHAM YADAV 

RAHUL AWANA 

MS. NANSEE JAISWAL 

AJAY KUMAR PAL 

SACHIN KUMAR 

ADESH SONI 

HRADAYESH PUSHKAR 

SUDHAKAR CHAUHAN 

ANKIT GAUTAM 

AJIT MOHAN CHAUDHARY 

VIKASH MEENA 

SHAMIM AHMAD 

MUKESH KUMAR AWASTH 

RAJAT RAJAN 

SAURABH KUMAR CHAUHAN 

ANKIT KUMAR 

ABHISHEK YADAV 

VIPLOW SACHAN 

VIVEK KUMAR 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

KULDEEP SINGH 

SHYAM SINGH CHAUDHARY 

AMIT KUMAR 

KRISHNA KANT SHARMA 

SHUBHAM TIWARI 

PAWAN KUMAR 

RAJ KUMAR 

MOHD. NASR ZAIDI 

LAKSHAY RANA 

ABHISHEK YADAV 

VIJAY MISHRA 

RAHUL KUMAR 

DIVESH RANJAN 

MS. APOORVA GUPTA 

ASHISH CHAUHAN 

MS. ASHNA BAJPAI 

HIMANSHU KUMAR HARIT 

SUMIT 

GAURAV KUMAR DAS 

ANKIT SINGH 

1643 

1661 

1631 

1619 

1620 

1645 

1624 

1667 

1621 

1615 

1655 

1653 

1670 

1673 

1678 

1680 

1685 

1676 

1681 

1684 

1675 

1674 

1679 

1689 

1718 

1691 

1708 

1719 

1710 

1711 

1695 

1709 

1701 

1700 

1693 

1725 

1694 

1707 

1716 

1698 

1697 



[Type here] 
LIST OF DA Whose Property Return -2023, not received 

121. 

122. 

123. 

124. 

125. 

126. 

127. 

128. 

129. 

130. 

131. 

132. 

133. 

134. 

135. 

136. 

137. 

138. 

139. 

140. 

141. 

142. 

143. 

144. 

145. 

146. 

147. 

148. 

149. 

150. 

151. 

152. 

153. 

154. 

155. 

156. 

157. 

158. 

159. 

160. 

161. 

SUYASH BAJPAI 

MANISH GAUTAM 

VISHNU KUMAR 

GOURAV CHANDEL 

KHUSHI RAM MEENA 

AMAR NATH 

VIVEK SINGH CHHILLAR 

AMIT KUMAR TIWARI 

ASHUTOSH MADDHESHIYA 

KAUSHAL YADAV 

PRAGYANAND MISHRA 

MAYANK PRATAP SINGH 

GAURAV KUMAR TRIPATHI 

SHOBHIT SHARMA 

DIVY PRAKASH MAURYA 

VIKRANT YADAV 

MS. PRIYA SONI 

HEMANT KANT UPADHYAY 

ASHWINI KUMAR 
ANIKET SHARMA 

SHUBHAM KUMAR 

SHIVKUMAR 

ANURAG RAO 

RISHABH KUMAR 

AVINASH KUMAR 

MS. NISHA MEENA 

ANIL KUMAR MEENA 

UDIT KUMAR 

AMBIKESH GUPTA 

PRASHANT 

PANKAJ PANDEY 

LALIT KUMAR 

MS. AVANTIKA 

SAURABH LAKWAD 

RITESH KANDAL 

NITISH KUMAR 

AKSHAY PATEL 

ANURAG DWIVEDI 
SHASHIKANT RAI 

NEERAJ SAHU 

AKSHAT DWIVEDI 

1703 

1705 

1699 

1692 

1695 

1730 

1733 

1757 

1741 

1761 

1739 

1762 

1746 

1743 

1758 

1735 

1751 

1749 

1738 

1763 

1755 

1745 

1754 

1747 

1742 

1752 

1760 

1772 

1765 

1766 

1769 

1768 

1764 

1767 

1770 

1789 

1781 

1779 

1775 

1801 

1795 

ere] 
OF 



here] 
OF DA VWhose Property Return -2023, not received 
162. 

163. 

164. 

165. 

166. 

167 

168. 

169. 

170. 

171. 

172. 

173. 

174. 

175. 

176. 

177. 
178. 

179. 

180. 

181. 

182. 

183. 

VIBHU YADAV 

AJIT SINGH 

SHIVENDRA SINGH 

ANUJ KUMAR SHARMA 

RISHABH SHUKLA 

ALOn ; ANUEY 

HIMANSHU KUMAR 
ABHISHEK GUPTA 

SHAILESH KUMAR VERMA 

KULDEEP MEENA 

ASHISH PRATAp SINGH 

RAHUL KUMAR 

AMAN KUMAR 

AJAY KUMAR MEENA 

JITENDRA KUMAR MEENA 

DILIP KUMR MEENA 

JAGMOHAN MEENA 

RAJ KUMAR MEENA 

MS. RUBY KASHYAP 

MS SWETA AWASTHI 
SACHIN MEENA 

NEETESH KUMAR MEENA 

1774 

1782 

1780 

1791 

1794 

1793 

1773 

1785 

1786 

1796 

1799 

1798 

1776 

1788 

1784 

1777 

1787 

1778 

1790 

1792 

1783 

1800 



e here] 
stof DAO-|l Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 
31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 

40. 

41, 

42. 

43. 

NAME 

SUNITA KUMARI 
SUJAY KUMAR 

RAJNISHA MRIDULA 
PREM PRAKASH 

AMRITESH TIWARI 
RAVINDRA KUMAR VERMA 
PAWAN KUMAR PIYUSH 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

KUNWAR RAGHVENDRA 
SINGH 

GOBIND KUMAR TRIPATHI 
MANJAY KUMAR SINGH 
MOHIT KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 

NARENDRA NATH GUPTA 
RAM BHAROSA TIWARI 

ATUL KUMAR SINGH 
CHANDRAKANT SUNIL 

MANOJ KUMAR TIWARI 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
VIKASH SINGH TOMAR 
VIKASH KUMAR SINHA 
VINOD KUMAR 
ALOK KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA 
ARVIND SINGH 
PRABHAT RANJAN SRIVASTAVA 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
DEVESH KUMAR MISHRA 
SHASHI KUMAR 
AJITABH KUMAR 
ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 
OM SUDHA KUMAR 
SANJAY KUMAR 
SURYA PRAKASH 
ASHOK KUMAR YADAV 
VALMIKI KUMAR 
CHOWDHARY 
ASHISH KUMAR DWIVEDI 
PAWAN KUMAR SHUKLA 
VIKASH CHARAN GANDHI 
RANDHIR KUMAR 
DEEPAK SINGH 
ROBIN GUPTA 
BINOD KUMAR CHAURASIA 
AMIT JAIN 

PRANAV KUMAR SINGH 

P.NO. 

1146 

1206 

1214 

1219 

1220 

1239 

1241 

1243 

1252 

1257 

1259 

1261 

1262 

1265 

1272 

1273 
1276 

1279 

1282 

1283 

1284 

1287 

1288 
1295 
1297 

1302 

1304 
1306 
1307 
1309 

1311 
1312 

1313 
1328 

1332 

1334 
1335 
1339 
1341 
1344 
1346 
1349 

1350 



[Type here) 
List of DAO-|| Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 

81 

82 

78. 

79. 

80. 

85. 

73. 

83. 

68. 

74. 

75. 

84. 

86. 
87. 
88. 

89. 

76. 

70. 

77. 

44. 

71. 

45. 

47 

49 

46 

48 

50. 

56. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

72. 

51. 

53. 

55. 

65. 

52. 

61. 

57. 

54. 

62. 

63. 

66. 

69. 

64. 

67. 

ANKIT VERMA 

OM PRAKASH DUBEY 

ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 

PREETAM DHANURVASHI 

YASH PAL SINGH 

UPENDRA NATH YADAV 
RAJ KUMAR MEENA 

NISHANT KUMAR 

MODH. JAMIL 

MAYANK PRAKASH SINGH 
CHANDAN 

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA 
TARKESHWAR KUMAR YADAV 
DEEPAKK KUMAR PANDEY 
SHYAM SUNDER 
VIVEK KUMAR ARYA 
SANJAY KUMAR 
VINAY KUMAR 
SAMIR KUMAR SAXENA 
RAHUL SINGH 
ABHISHEK TIWARI 
NIRBHAY KUMAR 
SYED AFZAL ABBAS 

SHYAM PRATAP 
DEEPAK KUMAR 
HITESH KUMAR 
CHAMAN SRIVASTAVA 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
SIDDHARTH SINGH 
PANCHDEV PANDEY 
ARUN KUMAR TRIPATHI 
DAMINI SONKAR 
AJAY KUMAR 

VIBHOOTI VINAYAK GAUR 
AJIT BARANWAL 

MANOJ KUMAR KAIM 
AJAY SINGH 

MAHAMILENDRA KUMAR 
AMBESH PRATAP SINGH 

MANISH PRATAP MALL 
GAURAV SIWAL 
DEEPAK YADAV 

YOGENDRA SINGH 
VIKASH KUMAR 

AMIT PANDEY 

AKHANDA NAND PATHAK 

1372 

1375 

1366 

1367 

1377 

1363 

1378 

1365 

1380 

1362 

1385 

1356 

1357 

1359 

1390 

1351 

1391 

1352 

1397 

1354 

1401 

1402 
1403 

1405 
1409 

1410 

1418 

1412 

1421 

1427 

1416 

1425 

1426 

1429 

1432 

1433 

1430 

1436 

1439 

1437 

1441 

1445 

1443 

1447 

1448 

1461 
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t of DAO-I| Whose Property Return-2024, not Received 

90. 
91. 
92. 
93. 
94. 

95. 

96. 

97. 

98. 

99. 
100. 

101. 
102. 
103. 

104. 

105. 

106. 

107. 
108. 

109. 

110. 

111. 

112. 
113. 

114. 

115. 

116. 

118. 

117. 

119. 

AKASH PAWAR 
UJJAWAL KANSAL 
ABHINAV TIWARI 
ANUP KUMAR 
SYED HAMID ALI 
VIPUL KUMAR 
SAURABH SINGH 
VINAY KUMAR 

PRAKHAR GUPTA 
ASHOK KUMAR 
DEERAJ VASHISTH 
DEEPAK SANT 
VIVEK MISHRA 

ARVIND KUMAR 
MITHLESH SINGH 
PINTU RAM MEENA 

PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH 
RANG LAL MEENA 

JITENDRA SINGH MEENA 
GLRIRAJ PRASAD MEENA 
RAVINDRA KUMAR GAUTAM 
KULDEEP SINGH 
RISHABH CHANDRA 
MAYANK TRIPATHI 
ARVIND KUMAR 

SACHCHIDANAND 
RAHUL VERMA 
ANKUR KUMAR 

ANKUR VERMA 

ASHU GUPTA 

1462 

1475 

1478 

1482 

1484 

1485 

1486 

1487 

1488 

1490 
1492 

1494 

1500 
1513 

1515 

1521 

1522 

1526 
1536 

1539 

1541 

1544 

1549 

1550 

1595 
1600 

1606 
1726 

1734 

1771 



List of DAC-I| Whose Propcrty Return-2023, not rceiJcd| 
NAME 
SMT. SUNITA KUMARI 

SUJAY KUMAR 
RAJEEV KUMAR 
VIKASH KUMAR 
SMT. RAJNISHA MRIDULA 

PREM PRAKASH 
AMRITESH TIWARI 
RANJIT KUMAR VERMA 
SHARAD SRIVASTAVA 
RAVINDRA KUMAR VERMA 
PAWAN KUMAR PIYUSH 
SANJEEV KUMAR 
JAY SHREE RAM SHARMA 
ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 
AMIT SINHA 

KUNWAR RAGHVENDRA 
SINGH 
ANAND KUMAR GUPTA 
MANJAY KUMAR SINGH 
MOHIT KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 
NARENDRA NATH GUPT 
PRADEEP KUMAR 

RAM BHAROSA TIWARI 

VIKASH KUMAR 
ATUL KUMAR SINGH 

CHANDRAKANT SUNIL 
MANOJ KUMAR TIWARI 
RAKESH KUMAR 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
JAISWAL 
VIKAS SINGH TOMAR 
VIKASH KUMAR SINHA 
SMT. ARPITA DAS 
ALOK KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 
ARVIND SINGH 
PRABHAT RANJAN 
SRIVASTAVA 
SANDEEP KUMAR 

P.!O 

1146 

1208 

1208 

1213 

1214 

1219 

1220 

1222 

1220 

1239 

1241 

1243 

1244 

1247 

1248 

1252 

1254 

1259 

1281 

1262 
1263 
1265 

1269 

1272 

1273 

1276 

1278 

1279 

1280 

1282 

1283 
1285 

1287 

1288 

1295 

1297 



AARTH SINGH 
UN KUMAR TRIPATHI 

MS DAMINI SONKAR 
AJAY KUMAR 

MANOJ KUMAR KAIM 
AJAY SINGH 

MAHAMILENDRA KUMAR 
AMBESH PRATAP SINGH 
MANISH PRATAP MALL 
GAURAV SIWA 
OEEPAK YADAV 
YOGENDRA SINGH 
VIKAS KUMAR 
AMIT PANDEY 

ROHITASH SINGH 
AKASH PAWAR 
UJJAWAL KANSHAL 
ABHINAV TEWARI 

SYED HAMID ALI 
VINAY KUMAR 
PRAKHAR GUPTA 
ASHOK KUMAR 

DHEERAJ VASHISTH 
VIVEK MISHRA 
HARISH KUMAR BHARTI 
ARVIND KUMAR 

MITHILESH SINGH 
PRADEEP KUMAR SINGH 

RANG LAL MEENA 

JITENDRA SINGH MEENA 
GIRIRAJ PRASAD MEENA 

RAVINDRA KUMAR 
GAUTAM 

SHIV RAM MEENA 

KULDEEP SINGH 

FISHABH CHANDRA 

MAYANK TRIPATHI 

IINDRAJEET SINGH 

ARVIND KUMAR 

SHIV NARAYAN SINGH 

SACHCHIDANAND 

RAHUL VERMA 

ANKUR KUMAR 

ANKUR VERMA 

ASHU GUPTA 

1418 

1425 

1426 

1427 

1432 

1433 

1436 

1437 

1439 

1441 

1443 

1445 

1447 

1448 

1451 

1462 

1475 

1478 

1484 

1487 

1488 

1490 

1492 

1500 

1501 

1513 

1515 

1522 

1526 

1536 

1539 

1541 

1542 

1544 

1549 

1550 
1594 

1595 

1596 

1600 

1606 

1726 

1734 

1771 

LISt of DAO-|| Whose Property Return-2023, not Recerved 

DEVESH KUMAR MISHRA 
AJITABH KUMAR 
ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 

RAM PRAVESIH 

SURYA PRAKASH 

SHAILENDRA PRASAD 
VALMIKI KUMAR 

CHOWDHARY 
ASHISH KUMAR DWIVEDI 

RANDHIR KUMAR 

ROBIN GUPTA 
BINOD KUMAR 
CHAURASIA 
PRANAV KUMAR SINGH 

ANKIT VERMA 

OM PRAKASH DUBEY 

ASHISH KUMAR SINGH 

UPENDRA NATH YADAV 
NISHANT KUMAR 
MOHD. JAMIL 

MAYANK PRAKASH SINGH 
CHANDAN 
SUGAR SINGH MEENA 

SANTOSH KUMAR JHA 
TARKESHWAR KUMAR 
YADAV 

DEEPAK KUMAR PANDEY 
SHYAM SUNDER 

CHANDAN KUMAR 
VIVEK KUMAR ARYA 
MS. SANDHYA PAL 

SANJAY KUMAR 
VINAY KUMAR 

SAMIR KUMAR SAXENA 
RAHUL SINGH 

ABHISHEK TIWARI 
NIRBHAY KUMAR 
SHYAM PRATAP 
DEEPAK KUMAR 
HITESH KUMAR 
CHAMAN SRIVASTAVA 
SANDEEP KUMAR 

1301 

1308 

1307 

1310 

1312 

1321 

1328 

1332 

1339 

1344 

1346 

1350 

1351 

1352 

1354 

1359 

1363 

1365 

1386 

1367 

1368 

1372 

1375 

1377 

1378 

1379 

1380 

1381 

1385 

1390 

1391 

1397 

1401 

1402 

1405 

1409 

1410 
1412 

1416 
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